EMC filters
4-line filters
for installations and systems
Rated current 6 to 125 A
Series/Type: B84131
Date: January 2006
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/085/21 (–25 °C/+85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals EN 133200, UL 1283, CSA C22.2 No.8
Characteristics and ordering codes
VR
AC
V
IR
A
Ileak
mA
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
440/250 6 < 3.5 0.8 B84131A0006A001 × –
16 < 3.5 1.5 B84131M0003A116 ×
25 < 3.5 2.3 B84131M0001G125 ×
35 < 3.5 2.3 B84131M0001G135 ×
35 < 3.5 2.3 B84131M0001H135 – ×
50 < 3.5 4.5 B84131M0002G150 ×
63 < 3.5 4.5 B84131M0002G163 ×
80 < 3.5 12.5 B84131M0004G180 × –
125 < 3.5 12.5 B84131M0004G225 × –
–
× ×
×
× ×